Edition 08/2023
Reference Manual
SIMATIC NET
Networking components
RUGGEDCOM Modules
For RST2428P
SIMATIC NET

online via Siemens Industry Online Support [https://
support.industry.siemens.com/].
Ordering information
Description RST advanced rack series 12VDC power supply
Article numbers 6GK6291-6AA00-0AA0 (Standard)
6GK6291-6AA00-0AA1 (Conformal coated)
RUGGEDCOM Modules
Reference Manual, 08/2023, C79000-G8976-1535-01 7
Power supply modules
2.2 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-BPS
2.2 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-BPS
The RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-BPS power supply module provides 24 VDC power to the
device. The module accepts DC power inputs from an external power source.
Description
Figure 2.2 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-BPS
Technical specifications
Minimum 13 VDC
Nominal 24 VDC
Input
Maximum 36 VDC
Input currenta 3.4 A
Maximum power consumptionab 82 W
Power supply
Wire gauge #14
Voltage rating 125 VDC/VAC
Ampere rating 10 A
Fuse type Very fast acting
100 % 4 hours (minimum)
Internal fuse
Fuse delayc
200 % 5 seconds (maximum)
Operating temperature -40 to 85 °C (-40 to 185 °F)
Operating relative humidity 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
Environment
Storage temperature -40 to 85 °C (-40 to 185 °F)
a At nominal input voltage with 65 W output.
b Power consumption varies based on the device configuration.
c % of ampere rating
Certification
This module has been certified to comply with the requirements of the following
standards.
RoHS This module is declared by Siemens Canada Ltd. to meet the
requirements of the following RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous
Substances) directives for the restricted use of certain hazardous
substances in electrical and electronic equipment:
• EU RoHS Directives (EU) 2011/65 and (EU) 2015/863
European Directive for Restriction of Hazardous Substances
8 RUGGEDCOM Modules
Reference Manual, 08/2023, C79000-G8976-1535-01
Power supply modules
2.2 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-BPS
• China RoHS (relating to SJ/T 11364)
Management Methods for the Restriction of the Use of
Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Products
Declarations of conformity for each directive are available
online via Siemens Industry Online Support [https://
support.industry.siemens.com/].
Ordering information
Description RST advanced rack series 24VDC power supply
Article numbers 6GK6291-6BA00-0AA0 (Standard)
6GK6291-6BA00-0AA1 (Conformal coated)
RUGGEDCOM Modules
Reference Manual, 08/2023, C79000-G8976-1535-01 9
Power supply modules
2.3 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-CPS
2.3 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-CPS
The RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-CPS power supply module provides 48 VDC power to the
device. The module accepts DC power inputs from an external power source.
Description
Figure 2.3 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-CPS
Technical specifications
Minimum 36 VDC
Nominal 48 VDC
Input range
Maximum 72 VDC
Input currenta 1.6 A
Maximum power consumptionab 76 W
Power supply
Wire gauge #16
Voltage rating 125 VDC/VAC
Ampere rating 5 A
Fuse type Slow blow
100 % 4 hours (minimum)
Internal fuse
Fuse delayc
200 % 1 second (minimum)
60 seconds (maximum)
Operating temperature -40 to 85 °C (-40 to 185 °F)
Operating relative humidity 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
Environment
Storage temperature -40 to 85 °C (-40 to 185 °F)
a At nominal input voltage with 65 W output.
b Power consumption varies based on the device configuration.
c % of ampere rating
Certification
This module has been certified to comply with the requirements of the following
standards.
RoHS This module is declared by Siemens Canada Ltd. to meet the
requirements of the following RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous
Substances) directives for the restricted use of certain hazardous
substances in electrical and electronic equipment:
• EU RoHS Directives (EU) 2011/65 and (EU) 2015/863
European Directive for Restriction of Hazardous Substances
10 RUGGEDCOM Modules
Reference Manual, 08/2023, C79000-G8976-1535-01
Power supply modules
2.3 RUGGEDCOM RPM2916-CPS
• China RoHS (relating to SJ/T 11364)
Management Methods for the Restriction of the Use of
Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Products
Declarations of conformity for each directive are available
online via Siemens Industry Online Support [https://
support.industry.siemens.com/].
Ordering information
Description RST advanced rack series 48VDC power supply
Article numbers 6GK6291-6CA00-0AA0 (Standard)
6GK6291-6CA00-0AA1 (Conformal coated)
RUGGEDCOM Modules
Reference Manual, 08/2023, C79000-G8976-1535-01 11